
 

 

SERVICE LIST 

(as at June 29, 2022) 

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 

100 Wellington Street West 

Toronto-Dominion Bank - TD West Tower  

Suite 3200 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 

Fax: 416-304-1313 

 

D.J. Miller (LSO# 344393P) 

Tel: 416-304-0559 

Email: djmiller@tgf.ca   

 

John Finnigan (LSO# 24040L) 

Tel: 416-304-0558 

Email: jfinnigan@tgf.ca 

 

Rachel Nicholson (LSO# 68348V) 

Tel: 416-304-1153 

Email: rnicholson@tgf.ca  

 

James Hardy (LSO#73856R) 

Tel: 416-304-1616 Ext. 245 

Email: jhardy@tgf.ca   

 

Lawyers for the Applicant, Royal Bank of Canada 

Lawyers for the Receiver and the Special Receiver 

AND TO: DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 

8 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200 

Toronto, ON  M5H 0A9 

 

Jorden Sleeth 

Tel: (416) 775-8858 

Email: jsleeth@deloitte.ca    

 

Todd Ambachtsheer 

Tel: (416) 607-0781 

Email: tambachtsheer@deloitte.ca  

 

Court-Appointed Receiver 
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AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 

Brookfield Place 

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 

Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9 

Fax: (416) 863-1515 

 

D. Robb English 

Tel: (416) 865-4748 

Email: renglish@airdberlis.com 

 

Kyle B. Plunkett 

Tel: (416) 865-3406 

Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com 

 

Independent Counsel to the Receiver, Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 

AND TO: STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 

5300 Commerce Court West 

199 Bay Street 

Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9 

 

Simon Romano  

Tel: (416) 869-5596  

Email: sromano@stikeman.com    

 

Maria Konyukhova 

Tel: (416) 869-5230 

Fax:  (416) 947-0866 

Email: mkonyukhova@stikeman.com  

 

Danielle Royal 

Tel: (416) 869-5254 

Email: droyal@stikeman.com 

 

Lawyers for the Special Committee of Distinct Infrastructure Group Inc. 

mailto:renglish@airdberlis.com
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mailto:droyal@stikeman.com
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AND TO: PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN LLP 

155 Wellington Street West 

35th Floor 

Toronto ON  M5V 3H1 

Fax: (416) 646-4301 

 

Jeffrey Larry 

Tel: (416) 646-4330 

Email: jeff.larry@paliareroland.com 

 

Daniel Rosenbluth 

Tel: (416) 646-6307 

Email: Daniel.rosenbluth@paliareroland.com 

 

Lawyers for Rogers Financial Management Corporation  

AND TO: KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 

20 Queen Street West 

Suite 900, Box 52 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3 

Fax: (416) 204-2810 

 

Demetrios Yiokaris 

Tel: (416) 595-2130 

Email: dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca; 

 

Jeffrey Long  

Tel: (416) 595-2125 

Email:  jlong@kmlaw.ca  

 

Lawyers for Laborers’ International Union of North America, Local 183 

(“LIUNA Local 183) 

 

AND TO: CALIDON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. 

10 – 3903 Millar Avenue 

Saskatoon SK   S7P 0C1 

 

Monty Bergquist 

Tel: (306) 956-0082 

Fax: 1.877.956.0083 

Email: monty@calidon.ca   
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AND TO: RO-EDD AGENCIES LTD.  

416 Avenue J S 

Saskatoon, SK  S7M 2A6 

 

Ed Lozowchuk 

Tel: (306) 653-0248 

Email: roedd@shaw.ca  

 

AND TO: CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP 

6 Adelaide St. East, Suite 220 

Toronto, ON  M5C 1H6 

 

Gustavo F. Camelino 

Tel:  (416) 306-3834 

Fax:  (416) 306-3820 

Email: gcamelino@cglegal.ca 

 

Lawyers for CAFO Inc.  

AND TO: SPEIGEL NICHOLS FOX LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors 

1 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 200 

Mississauga, ON  L4Z 3M3 

 

Kim Ferreira  

Tel: 905-366-9700 

Fax: 905-366-9707 

Email: kim@ontlaw.com  

 

Lawyers for Joe Lanni and Alex Agius 

AND TO: ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 

20 Queen Street West 

22nd Floor 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3S8 

 

Michael Bennett (Senior Legal Counsel) 

Tel: (416) 593-8079 

Fax: (416) 593-3683 

Email: mbennett@osc.gov.on.ca  

mailto:roedd@shaw.ca
mailto:gcamelino@cglegal.ca
mailto:kim@ontlaw.com
mailto:mbennett@osc.gov.on.ca
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)  

Ontario Regional Office  

120 Adelaide Street West  

Suite 400  

Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

 

Diane Winters  

Tel: 647-256-7459 

Fax: 416-973-0810 

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

AND TO: SOMERVILLE NATIONAL LEASING & RENTALS LTD. 

75 Arrow Road 

Toronto, ON  M9M 2L4 

 

Lynne Cavuoto, Leasing Administration Manager 

Tel: (416) 642-5145 

Fax: (416) 642-5129 

Email: lcavuoto@somervilleauto.com  

AND TO: BLUE CHIP LEASING CORPORATION 

156 Duncan Mill Road, Unit 16 

Toronto, ON  M3B 3N2 

 

Juanita Gaona 

Tel: 416-614-5872 

Fax: 416-614-2141 

Email: juanita@bluechipleasing.com 

AND TO: ADDISON LEASING OF CANADA LTD. 

2233 Argentia Road, Suite 303 

East Tower  

Mississauga, ON  L5N 2X7 

 

Brent Addison 

Tel: (905) 821-4739 

Fax: (905) 821-4837 

Email: baddison@addisonfleet.com  

  

mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
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AND TO: ADDISON LEASING OF CANADA LTD. 

2121 Argentia Road, Suite 202 

Mississauga, ON  L5N 2X4 

 

J. Jucke 

Email jjucke@addisonfleet.com 

 

R. Rosa 

Email:  rrosa@addisonfleet.com  

 

AND TO: EVOLUTION CAPITAL CORPORATION 

41 Scarsdale Road, Unit 5 

Toronto, ON  M3B 2R2 

 

Miki Sutter, VP Operations  

Tel: (416) 499-2522 

Fax: (416) 499-6200 

Email: msutter@evolutioncapital.ca   

AND TO: COMPUTERSHARE  

600, 530 8th Avenue SW  

Calgary AB  T2P 3S8 

 

Shannon Grover  

Tel: (403) 267-6569  

Email: Shannon.Grover@computershare.com  

 

Luci Scholes 

Tel: (403) 267-6505 

Email: Luci.Scholes@computershare.com  

 

Trustee to Unsecured Subordinated Debentures 

AND TO: JIM PATTISON INDUSTRIES LTD.  

2700 Matheson Boulevard 

Suite 500 

Box 61 West Tower 

Mississauga, ON  L4W 4V9 

 

Danny Banks 

Tel: (866) 616-4448 

Fax: (905) 283-5639 

Email: danny.banks@jplease.com  

mailto:jjucke@addisonfleet.com
mailto:rrosa@addisonfleet.com
mailto:msutter@evolutioncapital.ca
mailto:Shannon.Grover@computershare.com
mailto:Luci.Scholes@computershare.com
mailto:danny.banks@jplease.com
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AND TO: JIM PATTISON INDUSTRIES LTD. / 

JIM PATTISON LEASE 

4937 Regent Street 

Burnaby, BC  V5C 4H4 

 

Ion Lazar 

Tel: (604) 433-4943 

Fax: (604) 433-3392 

Email: ion.lazar@jplease.com  

AND TO: JOHN DEERE CANADA ULC/ 

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL INC.  

DEALER PER CONTRACT – BRANDT TRACTOR LTD.  

3700 McGillivray Boulevard  

Box 23030 

RPO McGillivray 

Winnipeg, MB  R3T 5S3 

 

Simon Christoffel 

Tel: (204) 231-2333 

Fax: (204) 231-2340 

Email: schristoffel@brandt.ca  

AND TO: JOHN DEERE CANADA ULC / 

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL INC. 

3430 Superior Court  

Oakville, ON  L6L 0C4  

 

Tel: (905) 319-9100 

Fax: (866) 606-6676 

Email: jdfcustomerservcan@johndeere.com 

AND TO: JOHN DEERE CANADA ULC / 

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL INC. 

1001 Champlain Avenue, Suite 401 

Burlington, ON  L7L 5Z4 

 

Email: jdfcustomerservcan@johndeere.com 

  

mailto:ion.lazar@jplease.com
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AND TO: VAULT CREDIT CORPORATION 

41 Scarsdale Road, Unit 5 

Toronto, ON  M3B 2R2 

 

Marcelle Newstadt 

Tel: (416) 499-8466 (Ext. 218) 

Email: marcelle@vaultcredit.ca 

AND TO: MANITOBA HYDRO 

360 Portage Avenue (22) 

Winnipeg, MB, R3C 0G8 

 

Douglas A. Bedford  

Email: dbedford@hydro.mb.ca  

AND TO: OPERATING ENGINEERS OF MANITOBA LOCAL 987 

244 Cree Crescent 

Winnipeg, MB  R3J 3W1 

 

William Sumerlus, Legal Counsel 

Tel: (204) 220-1096 

Fax:  (204) 786-6578 

Email:  wsumerlus@oe987.mb.ca  

AND TO: BIRENBAUM, STEINBERG, LANDAU, 

SAVIN & COLRAINE LLP  

33 Bloor Street East, Suite 1000 

Toronto, ON  M4W 3H1 

 

Craig R. Colraine (#31792P) 

Tel: 416-961-4100 

Fax: 416-961-2531 

email: colraine@bslsc.com 

 

Lawyers for Chris Aron Wood and Mega Diesel Holdings Ltd.  

AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY 

Canada Place Building  

9700 Jasper Avenue, Suite 725  

Edmonton, AB  T5J 4C3 

 

Tel: 1 (877) 376-9902 

Fax:  (780) 495-2466 
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AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY  

151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 

Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7 

 

Fax: (416) 973-7440 

AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY 

400 St. Mary Ave., 4th Floor 

Winnipeg, MB  R3C 4K5 

 

Tel: 1 (877) 376-9902 

Fax:  (204) 983-8904 

AND TO:  ROCHON GENOVA LLP 

121 Richmond Street West 

Suite 900 

Toronto ON  M5H 2K1 

 

Douglas Worndl  

Tel: (416) 363-1867 (Ext. 3120) 

Email: dworndl@rochongenova.com  

 

Ron Podolny 

Tel: (416) 548-9874 (Ext. 288) 

Email: rpodolny@rochongenova.com  

 

Lawyers for Seafort Capital Inc.  

AND TO: GOLDMAN HINE  

401 Bay Street 

Suite 2410 

Toronto ON  M5H 2Y4 

 

Robert Hine 

Tel: (416) 867-8632 

Email: r.hine@goldmanhine.com  

 

Lawyers for Manny Bettencourt 
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AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 

3400 One First Canadian Place 

P.O. Box 130 

Toronto ON  M5X 1A4  

 

Alan Gardner  

Tel:  (416) 777-6231 

Fax: (416) 863-1716 

Email: gardnera@bennettjones.com   

 

Lawyers for Certain former directors and officers   

AND TO: AGM LLP  

365 Bay Street 

Suite 200 

Toronto ON  M5H 2V1 

 

Kenneth Dekker  

Tel:  (416) 360-6902 

Fax:  (416) 360-2800 

Email: kdekker@agmlawyers.com  

 

Lawyers for MNP LLP 

AND TO:  BABIN BESSNER SPRY 

185 Frederick StREET 

Suite 101 

Toronto ON  M5A 4L4 

 

Michael Bookman 

Tel: 647-725-2604 

Email: mbookman@babinbessnerspry.com 

 

Lawyers for AltaCorp Capital Inc.  
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST  

djmiller@tgf.ca; jfinnigan@tgf.ca; rnicholson@tgf.ca; jhardy@tgf.ca; sromano@stikeman.com; 

mkonyukhova@stikeman.com; droyal@stikeman.com; 

jsleeth@deloitte.ca; tambachtsheer@deloitte.ca; renglish@airdberlis.com; 

kplunkett@airdberlis.com; dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca; jlong@kmlaw.ca; monty@calidon.ca; 

roedd@shaw.ca; gcamelino@cglegal.ca; mbennett@osc.gov.on.ca; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; 

lcavuoto@somervilleauto.com; juanita@bluechipleasing.com; baddison@addisonfleet.com; 

jjucke@addisonfleet.com; rrosa@addisonfleet.com; msutter@evolutioncapital.ca; 

Shannon.Grover@computershare.com; Luci.Scholes@computershare.com; 

danny.banks@jplease.com; ion.lazar@jplease.com; jdfcustomerservcan@johndeere.com; 

schristoffel@brandt.ca; marcelle@vaultcredit.ca; dbedford@hydro.mb.ca; 

wsumerlus@oe987.mb.ca; colraine@bslsc.com; kim@ontlaw.com; 

jeff.larry@paliareroland.com; Daniel.rosenbluth@paliareroland.com; 

dworndl@rochongenova.com; rpodolny@rochongenova.com; r.hine@goldmanhine.com; 

gardnera@bennettjones.com; kdekker@agmlawyers.com; mbookman@babinbessnerspry.com 
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